PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7209694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EMPLOYMENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARAI TAKEO	03/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SONY GLOBAL MANUFACTURING & OPERATIONS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-7-1 KONAN	
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16645040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:sony@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6810-1292(EMPL AGREEMNT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20220307_EmploymentAgreementAssignment-Arai#page1.tif

PATENT 507162849 REEL: 059332 FRAME: 0514

Employment Assignment / Letter of Consent

2017/03/09

ASSIGNEE

1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN

Sony Global Manufacturing & Operations Corporation

Serial Number: SYP325198

Title of Invention (Provisional): ToF Camera module

I, undermentioned ASSIGNOR, hereby certify that I have assigned the all of rights to obtain the registration of patents, utility model rights and design rights in Japan and overseas countries, with respect to the above invention to the above mentioned ASIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR

Address: 1-7-1 KONAN, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN Sony Global Manufacturing & Operations Corporation

Name: Arai Takeo

PATENT REEL: 059332 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 03/07/2022